

Media Release

5 March 2019

AmBank Wins National Occupational Safety and Health Excellence Award

AmBank Group won the "2018 National OSH Excellence Award" in the Financial Institution category at the recent National Occupational Safety and Health (NOSH) Excellence Awards 2018 ceremony which was held at the Mövenpick Hotel and Convention Centre KLIA in Sepang.

"We are pleased to receive this award as it signifies our commitment in being a responsible and caring employer, as we inculcate the Occupational Safety and Health (OSH) culture and promote a safe and healthy work environment within our premises," said Dato' Sulaiman Mohd Tahir, Group Chief Executive Officer, AmBank Group.

The NOSH Excellence Awards recognises organisations from various sectors and industries that have shown exceptional performance and achievements in ensuring occupational safety and health excellence at the workplace, and awarding individuals who have demonstrated excellent performance, commitment and contribution.

The award was presented by the Deputy Prime Minister, Dato' Seri Dr Wan Azizah Wan Ismail to Eqhwan Mokhzanee, Chief Executive Officer, AmBank Islamic Berhad, who is also the Group OSH Chairman for AmBank Group.



Media Release

About AmBank Group

AMMB Holdings Berhad is the holding company of AmBank Group and has been listed on the Main Market of Bursa Malaysia since 1988. It is the sixth-largest banking group by assets in Malaysia, with a market capitalisation of around RM11.6 billion and assets of RM137.9 billion at 31 March 2018.

AmBank Group is one of Malaysia's premier financial solutions groups with over 43 years of experience in supporting Malaysians in their economic development. AmBank Group offers a wide range of both conventional and Islamic financial solutions and services, including wholesale banking, retail banking, investment banking, underwriting of general insurance, life assurance and takaful, stock and share broking, futures broking, investment advisory and management services in assets, real estate investment trust and unit trusts.

The Australia and New Zealand Banking Group (ANZ) is the biggest shareholder in the AmBank Group with a 23.8% holding and provides support with Board and senior management representation, risk and financial governance, product offerings and new business developments. In the general insurance business, the Group has partnered with Insurance Australia Group Ltd (IAG). In the life assurance and family takaful businesses, the

Group has a partnership with MetLife International Holdings Inc (MetLife). The Group benefits in terms of expertise transfer from IAG and MetLife.

For more information, please visit www.ambankgroup.com

For further information, please contact Syed Anuar Syed Ali, Executive Vice President, Group Corporate Communications and Marketing, AmBank Group at Tel: 03-2036 1703 or email at sasa@ambankgroup.com